Report: Ped / Bike Survey for the La Crosse Comp Plan

INTERIM Summary Export: October 24, 2022



Response Statistics
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M Partial
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Count Percent
Complete 448 73.3
Partial 163 26.7
Disqualified 0 0
Totals 611




1. | would like to answer questions about

B Walking only
m Biking only
M Both walking and biking




Questions about WALKING




2. As a pedestrian, do you use a mobility aid or mobility device (including crutches, a
wheelchair, or a walker)?

M Yes

® No




3. From May to October, how often do you walk to go to the following destinations?

Very seldom / Never Once a month Once a week 2-3 days a week 4 or more days a week Responses
Count Row % Count Row % Count Row % Count Row % Count Row % Count
School or work 226 56.5% 37 9.3% 22 5.5% 48 12.0% 67 16.8% 400
shopping or 134 32.8% 84 20.6% 95 23.3% 67 16.4% 28 6.9% 408
errands
Dining or 98 24.0% 119 29.1% 116 28.4% 45 11.0% 31 7.6% 409
entertainment
Recreation,
health or 21 5.1% 21 5.1% 63 15.4% 112 27.3% 193 47.1% 410
exercise
Bus transit or
other 333 83.7% 24 6.0% 15 3.8% 15 3.8% 11 2.8% 398
transportation
Interpretation:

3/4 of all respondents (74.4%) currently walk for recreation, health or exercise at least 2-3 days per week
More than 1/4 of respondents (28.8%) currently walk to school or work at least 2-3 days per week

Almost 1/4 of respondents (23.3%) currently walk to shopping or errands at least 2-3 days per week



4. How does winter affect your walking trips?
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5. What types of destinations should be prioritized in when deciding where to improve
walking conditions?
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6. What keeps you from walking more often?
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7. What would make it easier and more convenient for you to walk more often?
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8.Please share any other comments you may have about walking in La Crosse:

[Responses to this question available in the full survey report]



9. Facility W-1: How comfortable would you feel walking here?
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10. Facility W-2: How comfortable would you feel walking here?
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11. Facility W-3: How comfortable would you feel walking here?
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12. Facility W-4: How comfortable would you feel walking here?
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13. Facility W-5: How comfortable would you feel walking here?
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Questions about BICYCLING




14. From May to October, how often do you ride a bike to go to the following
destinations?

Very seldom / Never Once a month Once a week 2-3 days a week 4 or more days a week Responses
Count Row % Count Row % Count Row % Count Row % Count Row % Count
School or work 170 42.0% 44 10.9% 33 8.1% 64 15.8% 94 23.2% 405
Sl 128 31.8% 68 16.9% 101 25.1% 58 14.4% 48 11.9% 403
errands
Recreation,
health or 42 10.0% 43 10.2% 71 16.8% 125 29.6% 141 33.4% 422
exercise
Dining or 132 33.1% 93 23.3% 84 21.1% 57 14.3% 33 8.3% 399

entertainment

Bus transit or
other 340 86.5% 12 3.1% 12 3.1% 13 3.3% 16

transportation

4.1% 393

Interpretation:

* About 2/3 of all respondents (63%) currently bike for recreation, health or exercise at least 2-3 days per week

* More than 1/3 of respondents (39%) currently bike to school or work at least 2-3 days per week

* More than 1/4 of respondents (26.3%) currently bike to shopping or errands at least 2-3 days per week
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16. What types of destinations should be prioritized in when deciding where to improve
biking conditions?
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17. What keeps you from riding your bike more?
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18. What would make it easier and more convenient for you to ride a bike more often?
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19. Please share any other comments you may have about riding a bicycle in La Crosse:

[Responses to this question available in the full survey report]



20. Facility B-1: How comfortable would you feel biking here?
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21. Facility B-2: How comfortable would you feel biking here?
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22. Facility B-3: How comfortable would you feel biking here?
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23. Facility B-4: How comfortable would you feel biking here?
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24. Facility B-5: How comfortable would you feel biking here?

Neighborhood
slow street

» Residential street
» Low traffic volume

» Low speed

» Shared lane for
bikes and vehicle

traffic

12.2

| would not bike here at
all

16.1

Very uncomfortable

24.1

25.6

How does traffic feel here?

LOW MED HIGH

Up t0 3000 | 3000-10,000 10,000 +

HOW
BUSY?*

HOW
FAST?#%*

UP;: O | 3040mph | 40mph+

* Average Annual Daily Traffic (AADT) for all lanes
** Observed (85th percentile) speeds

Uncomfortable

I would feel OK biking
here

13.7
8.3
Comfortable Very comfortable



25. Facility B-6: How comfortable would you feel biking here?
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26. Facility B-7: How comfortable would you feel biking here?
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Participant demographic data



27.1lam

H Female
m Male

m | prefer to not answer




28. What is your age?
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29. How would you describe your ethnic / cultural heritage?

100 94.6
90
80
70
60

50

Percent

40
30
20

10
0.7 0.5 0.7 1.4 2.1

American Indian, Native Black, African American Asian AmericanorAsian  White, Caucasianor Hispanic or Latino (of Other (please describe)
American or Alaskan or African European American any race)
Native



30. For the year 2021 (the most recent tax year), approximately what was your
household's total yearly income from all sources?
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I'm a student Less than $25,000 $25,000to $49,999 $50,000to0 $74,999 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 to $150,000 or higher
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31. Please use the space below to include additional comments or questions you may have about
this survey, about walking and biking in La Crosse, or about the Comprehensive Plan.

[Responses to this question available in the full survey report]



